
|  01

DETAILS OF RECOVERY AGENTS

S.no. Vendor name Address
Period Since

they have been
Empanelled

12/2, Old Post Office Street, Near High Court, Kolkata,
West Bengal - 700001

New no. 50, Old no. 19,  Bhagirathi Ammal Street,
T Nagar, Chennai, Tamil nadu - 600017

No-116, Jaina Towers-i, Dist centre, Janak Puri,
New Delhi - 110058 

146/3, Dash Pentagon, Coconut Avenue, 7th Cross 
Malleshwaram, Bangalore-560003

55C, Charu Chandra Avenue, 1st floor, Rabindra Sarovar, 
(Near Rabindra Sarovar Metro Station), Kolkata - 700 033

3, Bentinck street, 3rd floor, Jajodia Tower, Room no. C (9), 
Kolkata -700001

21-B, Umesh Nagar, Annapurna Road, Indore - 452009.

26, Shri Radhe Vihar, Shastri puram, Sikandra Runkata,  
Agra - 282007

24, Moond Nagar, Mangyawas Raod, Manayawas,
Jaipur - 302020

8/GP-041, Shankar Purwa-iii, Vikash nagar, Ganjraha 
Purwa,  Lucknow,  Uttar Pradesh -226022

ARG Complex, 1st floor, Perumamalai Road, 
Narasothipatty,  Salem - 636004

Shubham Building, Mitra Mandal, Co.Hsg, Society, Plot 
no. 484/17, Flat no. 2, Paravti, Pune - 411009.

H.No. 1542, Kalpanapuri Road, No. 6, Near NAC Office, 
Adityapur-1, Jamshedpur  - 832109

Unit 3&4, UG Krishna Arcade, Sec-4b, Avas Vikas, Colony, 
Near union bank of indian, Bodla - Sikandra Road,
Agra - 282007

2nd floor, H-122, Harmu Housing Colony, Ranchi - 834002

Aaditri Associates
ACE Business Solutions

ACE business 
Solutions

Apex Credit Controls

Benaka Management 
Services

JMD Associates

Krishna Enforcements 
Services Pvt. Ltd.

Kuber Enterprises

Mahakal Enforcement 
Agency

Narayana Associates

Perfect Solutions

R R Associates

Sai Enterprises

Shambhavi Enterprise

Shivkripa Collection 
Services

Sylque Security 
Solution Pvt. Ltd.

02/09/2021

07/03/2023

08/24/2023

12/13/2022

10/30/2019

04/13/2023

10/21/2021

04/08/2022

12/03/2021

11/02/2020

09/20/2019

06/21/2022

02/01/2022

07/08/2021

09/09/2021

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15


