DETAILS OF RECOVERY AGENTS

S.no.	Vendor name	Address	Period Since they have been Empanelled
1	Aaditri Associates ACE Business Solutions	12/2, Old Post Office Street, Near High Court, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700001	02/09/2021
2	ACE business Solutions	New no. 50, Old no. 19, Bhagirathi Ammal Street, T Nagar, Chennai, Tamil nadu - 600017	07/03/2023
3	Apex Credit Controls	No-116, Jaina Towers-i, Dist centre, Janak Puri, New Delhi - 110058	08/24/2023
4	Benaka Management Services	146/3, Dash Pentagon, Coconut Avenue, 7 th Cross Malleshwaram, Bangalore-560003	12/13/2022
5	JMD Associates	55C, Charu Chandra Avenue, 1 st floor, Rabindra Sarovar, (Near Rabindra Sarovar Metro Station), Kolkata - 700 033	10/30/2019
6	Krishna Enforcements Services Pvt. Ltd.	3, Bentinck street, 3 rd floor, Jajodia Tower, Room no. C (9), Kolkata -700001	04/13/2023
7	Kuber Enterprises	21-B, Umesh Nagar, Annapurna Road, Indore - 452009.	10/21/2021
8	Mahakal Enforcement Agency	26, Shri Radhe Vihar, Shastri puram, Sikandra Runkata, Agra - 282007	04/08/2022
9	Narayana Associates	24, Moond Nagar, Mangyawas Raod, Manayawas, Jaipur - 302020	12/03/2021
10	Perfect Solutions	8/GP-041, Shankar Purwa-iii, Vikash nagar, Ganjraha Purwa, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh -226022	11/02/2020
11	R R Associates	ARG Complex, 1 st floor, Perumamalai Road, Narasothipatty, Salem - 636004	09/20/2019
12	Sai Enterprises	Shubham Building, Mitra Mandal, Co.Hsg, Society, Plot no. 484/17, Flat no. 2, Paravti, Pune - 411009.	06/21/2022
13	Shambhavi Enterprise	H.No. 1542, Kalpanapuri Road, No. 6, Near NAC Office, Adityapur-1, Jamshedpur - 832109	02/01/2022
14	Shivkripa Collection Services	Unit 3&4, UG Krishna Arcade, Sec-4b, Avas Vikas, Colony, Near union bank of indian, Bodla - Sikandra Road, Agra - 282007	07/08/2021
15	Sylque Security Solution Pvt. Ltd.	2 nd floor, H-122, Harmu Housing Colony, Ranchi - 834002	09/09/2021